## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hideto YOSHIDA	02/25/2010
Kunihiro FUKUI	02/25/2010
Kazuaki TAKAHASHI	02/13/2010
Junichi NAKAMURA	02/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2700 Miyadera, Iruma City
City:	Saitama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	358-0014

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7311824
Patent Number:	7314560

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269/381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900.P0045US 4900.P0046US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terryence F. Chapman

REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0866

**PATENT** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 4-13-10#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 4-13-10#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0867

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between

- (1) Hideto YOSHIDA c/o Hiroshima University 4-1, Kagamiyama 1-chome, Higashi Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima, JAPAN
- (2) Kunihiro FUKUI Room Number 301, Ko-po N Plaza, 7-7 Saijou-cho Shitami 6chome, Higashi Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima, JAPAN
- (3) Kazuaki TAKAHASHI c/o Takahashi Co., Ltd., 1312-8, Ooaza busshi, Iruma-shi, Saitama, JAPAN
- (4) Junichi NAKAMURA c/o Takahashi Co., Ltd., 1312-8, Ooaza busshi, Iruma-shi, Saitama, JAPAN

who are inventors and owners (hereinafter "Assignors") of the following United States patents:

TITLE OF INVENTION	UNITED STATES PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	
FINE PARTICLE SEPARATION TREATMENT SYSTEM AND CYCLONE SEPARATOR	7 311 824 82	December 25, 2007	
CYCLONE SEPARATOR	7 314 560 B2	January 1, 2008	

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIA CO., LTD., (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 2700 Miyadera, Iruma City, Saitama 358-0014, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignors the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid '824 and '560 patents and the inventions described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, their full and exclusive undivided interest in and to said '824 and '560 patents and the

{00153694.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0868 full and exclusive right to said invention of the '824 and '560 patents in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be executed as of the date set forth below.

Signed in the Presence of:	Inventor(s)		Date:	
	Hideto	Yoshida	2010. 2.25	
	Hideto YOSHID	to YOSHIDA		
	Kimhiro	Fakui	2010.2.25	
	Kunihiro FUKU	T	200,2.3	
	Kazuaki TARAH Januchi Rad	1	20/0, 2,/3	
	Junichi NAKAM	URA		

{00153694.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010**